

**SENATE AMENDMENT 20,
TO SENATE SUBSTITUTE AMENDMENT 2,
TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214**

October 23, 2003 – Offered by Senators ROBSON, CARPENTER, HANSEN, RISSER and ERPENBACH.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the substitute amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 13: delete “weapon,” and substitute “weapon and”.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 13: delete “purchases,” and substitute “purchases”.
- 4 **3.** Page 2, line 1: delete the material beginning with “requiring” and ending
5 with “penalties” on line 2.
- 6 **4.** Page 2, line 3: delete the material beginning with that line and ending with
7 page 46, line 23.
- 8 **5.** Page 47, line 6: delete lines 6 to 9.
- 9 **6.** Page 47, line 13: delete the material beginning with “he or she is” and
10 ending with “weapon.” on line 14 and substitute “any of the following applies:

